MAY 2 2 1396

Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Chief
Bureau of Radiation Control
Texas Department of Health
1100 West 49th Street
Austin, Texas 78756-3189

Dear Mr. Ratliff:

This is in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask whether a

licensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) or Agreement State
regulation, may receive radioactive and mixed waste from the U.S. Department
of Energy (DOE).

We confirm your conclusion that a commercial waste processing facility,
licensed either by NRC or an Ac:iement State, may receive waste from DOE
provided it is within the au‘norized scope and conditions of the facility
license. In addition, you may wish to contact the Texas Low-Level Radioactive

Waste Disposal Authority tu determine what, if any, of the import restriction

authority the Low-Level Radioactive Waste Policy Amendments Act might apply to

this facility.

conduct waste processing for DOE facilities located in that State.
staff may be able to provide assistance on how they handle similar
applications.

If you have any further questions on this matter, please contact
Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (301) 415-2368 or at his Internet
address: SNS@NRC.GOV.

cc: Michael H. Mobley, Director

Tennessee Division of
Radiological Health
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Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Chief
Bureau of Radiation Contro) ‘
Texas Department of Health

1100 West 49th Street

Austin, Texas 78756-3189

Dear Mr. Ratliff:

This is in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask whether a
licensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) or Agreement State

regulation, may receive radioactive and mixed waste from the U.S. Department
of Energy (DOE).

As indicated in a previous discussion between Dennis Sollenberger, of my
staff, and Ruth McBurney, of your staff, an NRC or Agreement State licensee
may receive radioactive material from the DOE facility since the DOE is
authorized to possess radioactive material pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act
of 1954, as amended. As a practical matter, there are Agreement State
licensees in Tennessee that conduct waste processing for DOE facilities
located in that State. Consequently, we may confirm your conclusion that a
commercial waste processor may receive waste from DOE for processing.

If you have any further questions on this matter, please contact
Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (301) 413-2368 or at his Internet
address: SNS@NRC.GOV.

Sincerely,

Richard L. Bangart, Director
Office of State Programs
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UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20566-0001

Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Chief
Bureau of Radiation Control

Texas Department of Health

1100 West 49th Street

Austin, Texas 78756-3189

Dear Mr. Ratliff:

This is in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask whether a
Ticensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) or Agreement State
regulation, may receive radioactive and mixed waste from the U.S. Department
of Energy (DOE). i

nd4‘¢¢'7!!-"4 //»%wvﬁjtdﬂjacy*{f;
As indicated in a previous discussion betwéen Dennis Sollenberger, of my

staff, and Ruth McBurney, of your staff, an NRC or Agreement State licensee
may receive radicactive material from the DOE facility since the DOE is
authorized to possess radioactive material pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act
of 1954, as amended. )As a practical matter, there are Agreement State
licensees in Tennessep that conduct waste processing for DOE facilities
located in that Statz. Consequently, we may confirm your conclusion that a
commercial waste processor may receive waste from DOE for processing.

If you have any further questions on this matter, please contact
Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (301) 415-2368 or at his Internet
address: SNS@NRC.EOV.

Sincerely,
Richard L. Bangart, Director ~/,2/a E
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Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Chief
Bueau of Radiation Control

Texas Department of Health

1100 West 49th Street

Austin, Texas 78756-3189

Dear Mr. Ratliff:

This is in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask whether a
licensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission {(NRC) or Agreement State
regulations, may receive radioactive and mixed waste from the U.S. Department
of Energy (DOE).

As indicated in a previous discussion between Dennis Sollenberger, of my
staff, and Ruth Mcburney, of your staff, an NRC or Agreement State licensee
may receive radioactive material from the DOE facility since the DOE is
authorized to possess radioactive material pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act
of 1954, as amended. As a practical matter, there are Agreement State
licensees in Tennessee that conduct waste processing for DOE facilities
located in that State. Consequently, we may confirm your conclusion that a
¢ ™rcial waste processor may receive waste from DOE for processing.

If you have any further questions on this matter, please contact
Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (301) 415-2368 or at his e-mail
address: SNSENRC.GOV.

Sincerely,

Richard L. Bangart, Director
Office of State Programs
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DOCUMENT NAME :

Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Chief
Bureau of Radiation Control

Texas Department cof Health

1100 West 49th Street

Austin, Texas 78756-3189

Dear Mr. Ratliff:

This is in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask whether a
licensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) or Agreement State
regulations, may receive radioactive and mixed waste from the U.S. Department
of Energy (DOE).

As Dr. Dennis Sollenberger, of my staff, indicated to Ms. Ruth Mcburney, of
your staff, that since the DOE is authorized to possess radioactive material
pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, an NRC or Agreement
State licensee may receive radioactive material from the /DOE facility. As a
practical matter, there are Agreement State licensees in Tennessee that
conduct waste processing for DOE facilities located in that State.
Consequently, we may confirm your conclusion that a commercial waste processor
may receive waste from DOE for processing.

If you have any further questions on this matter, please contact
Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (301) 415-2368 or at his e-mail

address: SNS@NRC.GOV.
Sincerely,
Richard L. Bangart, Director
Office of State Programs
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UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

May 22, 1996

Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Chief
Bureau of Radiation Control

Texas Department of Health

1100 West 49th Street

Austin, Texas 78756-3189

Dear Mr. Ratliff:

This is in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask for
confirmation that a licensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC)
or Agreement State regulation, may receive radioactive and mixed waste from
the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE).

We confirm your conclusion that a commercial waste processing facility,
Ticensed either by NRC or an Agreement State, may receive waste from DOE
provided it is within the authorized scope and conditions of the facility
license. In addition, you may wish to contact the Texas Low-lLevel Radioactive
Waste Disposal Authority to determine what, if any, of the import restriction
authority the Low-Level Radioactive Waste Policy Amendments Act might apply tc
this facility. Finally, there are Agreement State licensees in Tennessee that
conduct waste processing for DOE facilities located in that State. Tennessee
staff may be able to provide assistance on how they handle similar
applications.

If you have any furthe- questions on this matter, please contact
Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (301) 415-2368 or at his Internet

address: SNSENRC.GOV.
iifgere]y,
M \Qaawﬂ/{’w

Richard L. Bangart, Director
Uffice of State Programs

cc:  Michael H. Mobley, Director
Tennessee Division of
Radiological Health
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Texas Department of Health

David R. Smitk, M.D. 1100 West 49th Street Carol S. Daniels
Commissioner Austin, Texas 78756-3189 Deputy Commissioner for Programs
(512) 458-7111
Roy L. Hogan
Radiation Control Deputy Commissioner for Administration

(512) 834-6688

March 29, 1996

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Document Control Desk

P1-37

Washington, D.C. 20555

Atn: Richard L. Bangart, Director
Office of State Programs (OSP)

Dear Mr. Bangart:

The Texas Department of Health’s Bureau of Radiation Control has received an application for
a license to process and store radioactive and mixed waste prior to shipment for disposal. The
facility is proposed to be located in Andrews County in West Texas.

The applicant has indicated to us that the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) could be a potential
customer. In light of this fact, we need confirmation that a commercial waste processor may
receive waste from DOE for processing. Since the DOE is not a licensee of either the U.S.
Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) or an Agreement State, the question has arisen as to
whether, under NRC or Agreement State regulations, a licensee may receive such material. Mr.
Dennis Sollenberger of OSP has discussed this matter with Ruth McBurney of my staff, during
which he indicated that since DOE is authorized to possess radioactive material pursuant to the
Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, a licensee may receive radioactive material from them.
Please confirm that this is the correct conclusion.

We appreciate your attention to this matter. If you have any questions in order to clarify this
further, please contact Ruth McBurney or me at 512/834-6683.

Sincerely, o
409027
41 1 PR188E8 2603
1. \ , - PDR
Richard A. Ratlj }(E Chief
Bureau of Radidtioh Control ‘gj/ﬁ ﬂ
080090 "

f

An Equal Employment Opportunity Employer



MAY 2 2 1996

Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Chief
Bureau of Radiation Control

Texas Department of Health

1100 West 4Sth Street

Austin, Texas 78756-3189

Dear Mr. Ratliff:

This is in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask whether a
Ticensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) or Agreement State
regulation, may receive radioactive and mixed waste from the U.S. Department
of Energy (DOE).

We confirm your conclusion that a commercial waste processing facility,
Ticensed either by NRC or an Agreement State, may receive waste from DOC
provided it is within the authorized scope and conditions of the facility
license. In addition, you may wish to contact the Texas Low-Level Radioactive
Waste Disposal Authority to determine what, if any, of the import restriction
authorit, the Low-Level Radioactive Waste Policy Amendments Act might apply to
this facility. Finally, there are Agreement State licensees in Tennessee that
conduct waste processing for DOE facilities located in that State. Tennessee
staff may be able to provide assistance on how they handle similar
applications.

If you have any further questions on this matter, please contact
Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (301) 415-2368 or at his Internet
address: SNS@NRC.GOV. Original Signed By:

Sincerelf{ PAUL H. LOHAUS
vV

Richard L lBangart, Director
Office of State Programs
cc: Michael H. Mobley, Director
Tennessee Division of
Radiological Health
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Mr. Richara A. Rat) . ff, P.E., Chief
Bureau of Radiation Control
Texas Department of Health
1100 West 49th Street
Austin, Texas 78756-3189

Dear Mr. Ratliff:

This 1s in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask whether a
Ticensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) or Agreement State
regulation, may recefve radioactive and mixed waste from the U.S. Department
of Energy (DOE).

As indicated in a previous discussion be
staff, and Ruth McBurney, of your staff,
may receive radicactive material from the DOE facility since the DOE is
authorized to possess radioactive material pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act
of 1954, as amended. As a practical matter, there are Agreement State
licensees in Tennessee that conduct waste prdgrssing for DOE facilities

en Dennis Sollenberger, of my
n NRC or Agreement State licensee

located in that State. Consegquently, we may tonfirm your conclusion that a
commercial waste processor may receive waste from DOE for processing.

If you have any further questions on this matter, please contact
Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (301) 415;2368 or at his Internet
address: SNS@NRC.GOV. \

A

Sincerely, \\

\

\
Richard L. Bangart, Director

Office of State Prg?rans
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_ 5 UNITED STATES
% ¢ NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSIOR
O; WASHINGTON, D .C. 20656-0001

Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Chief
Bureau of Radiation Control

Texas Department of Health

1100 West 49th Street

Austin, Texas 78756-3189

Dear Mr. Ratliff:

This is in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask whether a
Ticensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) or Agreement State
regulation, may receive radioactive and mixed waste from the U.S. Department

of Energy (DOE). - 53L’°‘4“(?
. AV /
As indicated in a previous discussion bety‘;n Dennis Sollenberger, of my

staff, and Ruth McBurney, of your staff, an NRC or Agreement State licensee
may receive radioactive material from the DOE facility since the DOE is
authorized to possess radioactive material pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act
of 1954, as amended. |As a practical matter, there are Agreement State
licensees in Tennessep that conduct waste processing for DOE facilities
located ir that Statzf Consequently, we may confirm ycur conclusion that a
commercial waste prg essor may receive waste from DOE for processing.

If you have any furiher questions on this matter, please contact
Dr. Stephen N. Salamon, of my staff, at (301) 415-2368 or at his Internet
aldress: SNS@NRC.BOV.

/

/

d Sincerely,
Richard L. Bangart, Director - 3’;"-/,
Office of State Programs s// /gS'
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Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Chief /
Bureau of Radiation Control /
Texas Department of Health /
1100 West 49th Street

Austin, Texas 78756-3189

Dear Mr. Ratliff: /

This is in response to your March 29, 1996, litter in which you ask whether a
Ticensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) or Agreement State
regulations, may receive radicactive and mixed waste from the U.S. Department
of Energy (DOE).

As indicated in a previous discussion hetween Dennis Sollenberger, of my
staff, and Ruth Mcburney, of your staff, ay NRC or Agreement State licensee
may receive radioactive material from the 00FE facility since the DOE is
authorized to possess radioactive materiasl pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act
of 1954, as amended. As a practical maiter, there are Agreement State
licensees in Tennessee that conduct waste processing for DOF facilities
located in that State. Consequently, we may confirm your conclusion that a
commercial waste processor may receive waste from DOE for processing.

If you have any further questions on this matter, please contact
Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (301) 415-2368 or at his e-mai)
address: SNSE@NRC.GOV.

Sincerely,

Richard L. Bangart, Director
Office of State Programs
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Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Chief
Bureau of Radiation Control

Texas Department of Health

1100 West 49th Street

Austin, Texas 78756-3189

Dear Mr. Ratliff:

This is in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask whether a
Ticensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) or Agreement State
regulations, may receive radioactive and mixed was‘e from the U.S. Department
of Energy (DOE).

As Dr. Dennis Sollenberger, of my staff, indicated to Ms. Ruth Mcburney, of
your staff, that since the DOE is authorized to possess raflioactive material
pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, an/NRC or Agreement
State licensee may receive radioactive material from the/DOE facility. As a
practical matter, there are Agreement State licensees iy Tennessee that
conduct waste processing for DOE facilities located in that State.
Consequently, we may confirm your conclusion that a ¢ rcial waste processor
may receive waste from DOE for processing.

If you have any further questions on this matter, plgase contact
Or. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (30i) 415-2368 or at his e-mail
address: SNS@NRC.GOV. /

Sincerely,

Richard L. Bapgart, Director
Office of State Programs
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UNITED STATES

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 208860001

May 22, 1996

Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Chief
Bureau of Radiation Control

Texas Department of Health

1100 West 49th Street

Austin, Texas 78756-3189

Dear Mr Ratliff:

This is in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask for
confirmation that a licensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC)
or Agreement State regulation, may receive radioactive and mixed waste from
the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE).

We confirm your conclusion that a commercial waste processing facility,
Ticensed either by NRC or an Agreement State, may receive waste from DOE
provided it is within the authorized scope and conditions of the facility
license. In addition, you may wish to contact the Texas Low-Level Radioactive
Waste Disposal Authority to determine what, if any, of the import restriction
authority the Low-Level Radioactive Waste Policy Amendments Act might apply to
this facility. Finally, there are Agreement State licensees in Tennessee that
conduct waste processing for DOE facilities located in that State. Tennessee
staff may be able to provide assistance on how they handle similar
applications.

If you have any further questions on this matter, please contact
Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (301) 415-2368 or at his Internet

address: SNSE@NRC.GOV.
Sincerely,
6 M%dﬁwﬁ/&f

Richard L. Bangart, Director
Office of State Programs

cc:  Michael H. Mobley, Director
Tennessee Division of
Radiological Health
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